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No. S214959 

Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

ADC HOLDINGS LTD. 

Petitioner 

AND: 

JEANA VENTURES LTD. and 1449 SANDHURST PLACE HOLDINGS 

LIMITED 

     Respondents 

 

APPLICATION RECORD 

 

D. MANNING & ASSOCIATES INC., Court-

Appointed Receiver and Manager, c/o  

Heather A. Frydenlund 

Owen Bird Law Corporation 

2900-595 Burrard Street 

Vancouver, BC  V7X 1J5 

E-mail: hfrydenlund@owenbird.com 

 

PURSUIT CAPITAL CORP. and VWR CAPITAL 

CORP. c/o 

Randie Wilson & Michael Wilson 

Randie Wilson & Company 

Suite 1460 – 800 West Pender Street 

Vancouver, BC V6C 2V6 

E-mail: rwilson@rwlc.com & mwilson@rwlc.com 

 

JEANA VENTURES LTD. c/o  

 

Ronald Josephson  

Singleton Urquhart Reynolds Vogel LLP 

Suite 1200 – 925 West Georgia Street 

Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 

E-mail: RJosephson@singleton.com  

 

and 

 

Les Sally 

3850 Point Grey Road 

Vancouver, BC V6R 1B4  

E-mail: lsallay@telus.net 

ADC HOLDINGS LTD. c/o  

 

Daniel J. Barker 

Barker & Company 

Suite 404 – 815 Hornby Street 

Vancouver, BC V6Z 2E6 

E-mail: barker@barkerlaw.ca  

 

and 

 

Philip Garrow 

200 – 100 Park Royal S 

West Vancouver, BC V7T 1A2 

E-mail: phil@adc-holdings.ca  

 

JOHN HING WONG c/o 

Phillip R. Lundrie 

Lundrie & Company, Lawyers  

Suite 500 – 4211 Kingsway 

Burnaby, BC V5H 1Z6 

E-mail: phillip@lundrielaw.com  

 

 

AL'S ONE STOP SERVICES c/o 

Herman C. Cheung, Esq. 

Goodwin & Mark LLP 

Suite 217 - 713 Columbia Street 

New Westminster, BC V3M 1B2 

E-mail: herman@goodmark.ca 

 

DATE, TIME, PLACE OF APPLICATION: 

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 25, 2021 

MS Teams, 9:45 am, Vancouver 

Time Estimate:  5 minutes, Masters Chambers 

Application Record provided by:  Heather A. Frydenlund 

mailto:rwilson@rwlc.com
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APPLICATION RECORD 

I N D E X 

DESCRIPTION DATE TAB 

Notice of Application August 17, 2021 1. 

Application Response by Pursuit Capital 

Corp. and VWR Capital Corp. 

August 19, 2021 2. 

Application Response by John Hing Wong 

(Unfiled) 

August 23, 2021 3. 

AFFIDAVITS: 

Affidavit #1 of Randie Wilson August 19, 2021 4. 

Affidavit #1 of Kwee Yock Lee (Unfiled) August 23, 2021 5. 

OTHER PLEADINGS: 

The Receiver’s First Report to the Court August 16, 2021 6. 

The Honourable Madam Justice Horsman – 

Receivership Order (Unfiled) 

August 4, 2021 7. 


